

Media Release

12 November 2015

SIX Management Ltd Selnaustrasse 30 P.O. Box 1758 CH-8021 Zurich www.six-group.com

Media Relations: T +41 58 399 2227 F +41 58 499 2710 pressoffice@six-group.com

New member of SIX Group Executive Board

The Board of Directors of SIX has appointed Christoph Landis as the new Division CEO of SIX Swiss Exchange and thus also as a member of SIX Group Executive Board. Christoph Landis has many years' experience and extensive knowledge of the stockexchange industry. He has led SIX Swiss Exchange on an interim basis since May 2015 and will step into his new role with immediate effect.

The Board of Directors of SIX has appointed Christoph Landis as the new Division CEO of SIX Swiss Exchange. The 56-year-old Swiss has many years' experience of the stock-exchange business. He was appointed to the Management Committee of SIX Swiss Exchange (then SWX) in 2003 and has been responsible for the Operations unit since 2010, becoming Deputy Division CEO in 2012. In addition, Christoph Landis has headed SIX Swiss Exchange on an interim basis since May 2015. Christoph Landis has held various technology-related positions within the Swiss Exchange since 1992. In his role as Chief Information Officer, he made a crucial contribution to the development of the Swiss electronic stock exchange. Under his operational responsibility, SIX Swiss Exchange became one of the world's leading stock exchanges in technology terms.

Christoph Landis steps into his role as new Division CEO of SIX Swiss Exchange with immediate effect.

Urs Rüegsegger, Group CEO SIX: "With Christoph Landis we have a Division CEO who is experienced and has strong leadership qualities, who is highly familiar with the stock-exchange business, and who has made a crucial contribution to the successful positioning and development of SIX Swiss Exchange. In addition, he has already demonstrated on many occasions that he fits into the Group Executive Board extremely well. I very much look forward to a successful working relationship."

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Stephan Meier, Head Media Relations.

 Phone:
 +41 58 399 3290

 Fax:
 +41 58 499 2710

 E-mail:
 pressoffice@six-group.com

SIX

SIX operates Switzerland's financial market infrastructure and offers on a global scale comprehensive services in the areas of securities trading, clearing and settlement, as well as financial information and payment transactions. The company is owned by its users (approximately 140 banks of various size and orientation) and, with its workforce of more than 4,000 employees and presence in 25 countries, generated an operating income of 1.8 billion Swiss francs and a Group net profit of CHF 247.2 million in 2014.